503289715 05/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JOHN DILLON	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISO-PACIFIC NUCLEAR ASSAY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	3250 PORT OF BENTON BLVD.	
Internal Address:	STE. B	
City:	RICHLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99354	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14526298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:patentdocket@dwt.comCorrespondent Name:HEATHER M. COLBURNAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0100131-001US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER M. COLBURN	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather M. Colburn/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment -M Dillon#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment -M Dillon#page2.tif

PATENT 503289715 REEL: 035548 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael John Dillon (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 3250 Port of Benton Blvd. Ste. B, Richland, WA, 99354, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "SOIL SORTING SYSTEM," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed October 28, 2014, as United States Patent Application No. 14/526,298.

WHEREAS, ISO-Pacific Nuclear Assay Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 3250 Port of Benton Blvd. Ste. B, Richland, WA, 99354, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority. rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Seattle DWT 25200482v1 0100131-001US0

> PATENT REEL: 035548 FRAME: 0410

Date

By Michael John Dillon

STATE OF (ARMINIA) ss.

COUNTY OF BOXON

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael John Dillon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes pastioned in the instrument.

and purposes (pamioned in the instrument.

Dated Ottos: 20 204

NOTARY Signature of PUBLIC Noterly Public Printed Name Plyva U.A.

Printed Name Pl

RECORDED: 05/01/2015